


Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Public Safety / EMS
	Preparer
	Charles Showers
	Standing Committee Representative
	Lee Schmidt, Director (lee.schmidt@pittsburghpa.gov), Amera Gilchrist, Chief (amera.gilchrist@pittsburghpa.gov), Charles Showers (charles.showers@pittsburghpa.gov), or designees
	Type of Legislation
	Ordinance


Description of Legislation
Ordinance authorizing an intergovernmental cooperation agreement with the Borough of Mount Oliver, that the City of Pittsburgh may provide emergency medical services to the Borough. The present agreement, authorized by Ordinance 7 of 2021, extended from 2021 through 2023, and this ordinance will authorize a new five-year agreement at similar terms for a total compensation of $87,500.


	Total Cost
	$87,500

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
11101.220000.43.43501.2025     $15,000
11101.220000.43.43501.2026     $16,250
11101.220000.43.43501.2027     $17,500 
11101.220000.43.43501.2028     $18,750
11101.220000.43.43501.2029     $20,000

Additional Operational Costs
Staff time and equipment/supplies replacement.

Impact on City Revenue
$87,500 total, as noted above.



If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification

Other Respondents

Selection Criteria

Selection Committee Representation

Waiver Justification

EORC Synopsis

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
		EDC 7/23/2025


